UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TYLER DIVISION
INRE § CASE NO. 00-62221
VICKERS, GLEN WOODS §
VICKERS, MARY ELIZABETH §
§
§
§

DEBTOR(S)

! T I N F MPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JASON R. SEARCY, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies under penalty
of perjury, to the Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the
duties of the office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the
law and rules of the court. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that
they are reasonable and proper.

I hereby authorize the Office of the United States Trustee to file by electronic means this Trustee's
Final Report, Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution on my behalf, and I agree
and acknowledge that the designation of my signature on this document, once filed, constitutes my valid
signature for the purposes of 11 U.S.C. §704(9) and Fed. R. Bankr. Pro. 9011.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: April 27, 2004 h’\ ﬂ /ﬂ'

JASO@ SEARCY, TRUSTEE

300 356 24 20 3 0 3 o e 20 20 2o S e o 3 3 e e ok afe o 3 e e o 3 e ale o 3 e i e afe 3 2 e sfe afe o afe 3 afe s e afe o o 2k o 3 3 e 3k o 3 e e ofe o o o ofe o o e ofe ot o ok ol ofe e e e e o e ke e o

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I'have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

United States Trustee

Date: By:




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: § CASE NO. 00-62221
VICKERS, GLEN WOODS §
VICKERS, MARY ELIZABETH §
§
§ CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE DI E TE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commission and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: that they
are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced monies
from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not ben reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521 (1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to
11 U.S.C. §554 (c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a division
of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of claims filed, or
he has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies have been made in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final Report
and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the trustee be discharged from office and that the case
be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: April 27, 2004 %"1 K/

JASON R SPARCY, TRUSTEE




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

) Secured Creditors
Administrative Expenses
Priority Creditors
Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

BALANCE ON HAND

$17,198.76

0.00
11,967.69
0.00
0.00

$11.967.69
$5,231.07



Form 1 Page: 1

Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Case Number: 00-62221 PARK Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Case Name: VICKERS, GLEN WOODS Filed (f) or Converted (c): 04/19/01 (c)
VICKERS, MARY ELIZABETH §341(a) Meeting Date:  05/21/01
Period Ending: 04/27/04 Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Trustee, _Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of

Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets

e ‘ 0.00 I L 7
I i 0.00 | ﬁ
0.00
o ) 0.00 | }
4,500.00

0.00 t

0.00

0.00

0.00 % }

0.00

0.00

,___
—

Printed: 04/26/2004 09:41 AM  V.6.24



Form 1 Page: 2
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Case Number:  00-62221 PARK Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Case Name: VICKERS, GLEN WOODS Filed (f) or Converted (c): 04/19/01 (c)
VICKERS, MARY ELIZABETH §341(a) Meeting Date: 05/21/01
Period Ending: 04/27/04 Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Trustee, __Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets
ﬂ 8 registered Quarter horse mares
- T ‘li 1
9 Quarter horse tragjing stock N | 0.00
5 thoroughbred mares B 0.00
0.00
Jr 0.00
0.00
0.00 f
0.00 FA
0.00
0.00
0.00 f

Printed: 04/26/2004 09:41 AM  V.6.24



Form 1 Page: 3
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Case Number: 00-62221 PARK Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Case Name: VICKERS, GLEN WOODS Filed (f) or Converted (c): 04/19/01 (c)
VICKERS, MARY ELIZABETH §341(a) Meeting Date:  05/21/01
Period Ending: 04/27/04 Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Trustee, _Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets
35 | Livestock Assistance Program - Cherokee Co., TX (u) 0.00 7,913.00 7,913.00 FA
36 | Adversary suit vs. Vickers Family Partnership (u) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Trustee will abandon property - unable to liqudate i
37 | Crop Disaster Program, Rusk County, TX (u) 0.00 811.00 811.00 FA
38 | Crop Disaster Assistance, Cherokee County, TX (u) 0.00 711.00 711.00 FA
Int | INTEREST (u) Unknown N/A 206.76 Unknown
oY  ASSers lotals {(EXciuaing unknown values) $1,137,637.00 $16,992.00 $17.198.76 $0.0n
Major Activities Affecting Case Closing:
Initial Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): December 31, 2002 Current Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): June 30, 2004

Printed: 04/26/2004 09:41 AM  V.6.24



Form 2 Page: 1
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case Number: 00-62221 PARK Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: VICKERS, GLEN WOODS Bank Name: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
VICKERS, MARY ELIZABETH Account: 312-8261468-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID#: 13-7299339 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 04/27/04 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Money Market
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
|
i Int
1001 |
Int _
{37} |
{38} ‘
. e | 12
o o | 12
Int L !
Int = -
Int - ‘
| I T
nt L |
Int L t _ I
Int l
Int |
Subtotals : $17,132.79 $2,650.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 04/26/2004 09:41 AM  V.8.24



KZ/9Z1¥0 ‘Pajut peRiwsues jou Jo peyuud JoN-j (s)eouasejes Jossy {}
9L 8YS'PLS 16'59$ sieyoiqns
- [ ; ;
i 1 | ! !
- - . . |
F — —-— ; -1 L .
3 LY - l ——— — ‘r el
| | |
eouejeg Junoddy $ $ 8pod-L uopoesuel) jo uopdudseq WoJJ PeAledey / 01 pled #3040 | eeg
ey Aeuol | sjuswesingsig sydjesey /{#30¥} | "suesy
L 9 S v 3 z b
V/N :puog ajesedag ¥0/L2/¥0  Buipu3l pouad
(nuwy eseo 1ad) 00'000'00€$ :Puog 19)uelg 6€£662.-€1 ‘# QI JoAedxe)
JUN02DY/ Je3 e ABUOW - G9-89¥19Z8-ZLE Junoddy H139vZI13 AYYIN ‘SYIMDIA
YNVE 3SYHO NVOYOWdr  :eweN jueg SAOOM NIT19 ‘SYIMDIA :aweN ase)
(0£91€9) ADHV3S ¥ NOSVP ‘e0)sn.) MYvd 12229-00 :4equinN ase)

Z abed

P1033Y Sjmowasangsi( puy s)d1ady yse)

7 ULIOy




Isues) Jou Jo payuud JON-i (s)eouasgjes jessy {}
sjuswesingsiq / sydj9s8y 13N
000 $J0jgaq 0} sjuswAhed :sso
69°296°11 9.'861'L1 lejoqng
L0'L€2'S 000 sJajsuel | yueg :ssa
00°0% 9.'861°L1 9.'861'L) STV1OL LNNODIVY
V/N :puog ajesedag ¥0/.2/v0 :Buipu3 pousd

(nwi aseo Jed) 00°000°00€$

JUNOJDY Jaxe ABUOW - G3-8911928-Z1E
YNVE ISYHO NYOHOWCr

(0291€9) ADHV3IS " NOSVr

¢ :abey

:puog jaxuelg
‘Junodsoy
:awieN yueg
:99)sna |

P1029Y syudwasangsi(q puy s3didday yse)
7 waog

6£€662.-€1

H138VZI713 AYYW ‘SHINDIA
SAOOM N3O ‘SHIMDIA
AHVd 12229-00

‘# Q) 19kedxe

:aweN ase)
:Jlaquinp ase)



pepiwsuen Jou 10 pajuud JON-j (s)aousieey Jossy {}

L0°bEZ'SS 69°296'}1$ 9L'861'L1$
L0°1€2'S 000 000 99-39%1928-Z 1€ # Bupjoayd
00°0 69°196°L) 9.°861'L1 S9-8941928-C1L€ # VAW
saouejeg sjuswasingsiq sjdieocey SINNO22V 11V - V.10l
junoooy J°N 18N
00'0$ 00°0$ sjuawesingsiq / s3d1929y 13N
000 siojga( 0} sjuawAhed :ssan
00°0 00°0 |ejoqng
000 20°1£2'S sJajsuel] sueg ;SS9
10°1€2'SS 000 L0'LET'S STV.LOLl INNODOV
10°LE2'G L0°LET'S i |000-6666 spunj 9je}sa Jo Jsjsuel | GO989¥1 9282 | £# JUNOIOY WOl ¥0/9¢2/v0
aojuejeg JunoodYy ¢ $ apon-| uonoesues] jo uonduosag Wwol4 paAlaosay | 0] pled #Y294H ajeq
Buposyn sjuawaesingsiq sydiesay / {# 194} ‘suel]
L 9 S 14 € Z b
V/N :puog 8jesedag ¥0/L2/¥0 :Buipu3 poled
(W eseo sed) 00°000°'00€$ :puog jexuelg 6££662.-C} # QI 10Aedxe]
Junoooy Bupioay) - 99-89%1928-Z 1€ :junoddy H138VZIN3 A¥YW ‘SHINDIA
MNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdI  :8weN jueg SAOOM NI9 ‘SHINDIA :aWweN esed
(0291€£9) ADHVY3S "W NOSVT :e8)sny WHVd 12229-00 :lequinN ased
P02 smdwIsANgsiq puy s3didy yse)
y :abeq rALBLE |




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 2/ », !

TYLER DIVISION ' >3
IN § '
§ -
GLEN WOODS VICKERS AND WIFE, § CASE NO. 00-62221
MARY ELIZABETH VICKERS § EOD
§

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION OF DON J. MANNING,

REAL ESTATE/VALUTION SERVICES OF EAST TEXAS. AS APPRAISER
FILED BY JASON R, SEARCY, TRUSTEE

On February 12, 2002, an Application for Compensation of Don J. Manning, Real
Estate/Valuation Services of East Texas (the “Application™) was filed by Jason R. Searcy, Trustee
(the “Applicant™) in the above-referenced case. The Court finds that the Application was properly
served pursuant to the Federal and Local Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure and that it contained the
appropriate twenty (20) day negative notice language, pursuant to Local Rule of Bankruptcy
Procedure 9007, which directed any party opposed to the granting of the relief sought by the
Application to file a written response within twenty days or the Application would be deemed by the
Court to be unopposed. The Court finds that no objection or other written response to the
Application has been timely filed by any party. Due to the failure of any party to file a timely written
response, the allegations contained in the Application stand unopposed and, therefore, the Court
finds that good cause exists for the entry of the following order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Application for Compensation of Don J
Manning, Real Estate/Valuation Services of East Texas filed by Jason R. Searcy, Trustee on
February 12, 2002 is hereby granted; and

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Don J. Manning, Real Estate/Valuation

\7



Serviocs of East Texas be allowed his compensation in the sum of $2,500.00 for appraisal services
rendered; and that the same shall be paid by the Trustee from available estate funds upon the

execution hereof.

SIGNED this é ‘ day of //@(A‘ , 2002.

BILL PARKER
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.

P.0. BOX 3929

LONGVIEW, TEXAS 75606

(903) 757-3399

FAX (903) 757-9559



EOD

04/05/2004
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION
INRE §
§
GLEN WOODS VICKERS AND WIFE, § CASENO. 00-62221
MARY ELIZABETH VICKERS §
§
DEBTOR. § CHAPTER7

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION OF COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEE,
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C., FOR COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEYS FEES

AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

On March 4, 2004, the Application of Counsel for Trustee for Allowance of
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses (“Application”) was filed by
the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. (“Applicant”) in the above-referenced case. The Court
finds that the Application was properly served pursuant to the Federal and Local Rules of
Bankruptcy Procedure and that it contained the appropriate twenty (20) day negative notice
language, pursuant to Local Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9007, which directed any party
opposed to the granting of the relief sought by the Application to file a written response within
twenty days or the Application would be deemed by the Court to be unopposed. The Court finds
that no objection or other written response to the Application has been timely filed by any party
Due to failure of any party to file a timely written response, and the Court’s review of the
Application as to whether services were reasonable and necessary, the allegations contained in
the Motion stand unopposed and, therefore, the Court finds that good cause exists for the entry of
the following order.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Application of Counsel for Trustee for
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses filed by the law firm of Jason

R. Searcy, P.C. is hereby GRANTED); and



BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. be allowed its

$8,049.00*
compensation in the sum of INJNElD for legal services rendered; and the sum of $1,268.69 for

out-of-pocket expenses incurred and that the same shall be paid from available estate funds upon

the execution hereof.

Signed on 4/3/2905

o

-~

— 1 G
[ S

L£— S

BILL PARKER

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
Prepared in the law offices of:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.
P. O. Box 3929

Longview, TX 75606
903/757-3399
903/757-9559 FAX

(* = reflects reduction in 3.2 hours of senior attorney time for excessive time having been billed for
the work described.)



S D B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts $17.198.76 25% of First $5,000 $ i 1.250.00
Less (5,000.00)
Balance 12.198.76 10% of next $45,000 § 1,219.88
Less (45,000.00)
Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 § R 0.00
Less (950,000.00)
Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance $ i 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSIONS § : 2,469.88

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Recording Fees $ 0.00
Premium on Trustee's Bond $ 0.00
Necessary Travel s 0.00
Paraprofessional $ 0.00
Clerical and Stenographic 3 0.00
Photocopy S. 61.75
Supplies/Stationery $ 000
Delivery Costs (actual) $ 41.29
Distribution Expenses $ 0.00
Long Distance Telephone Charges $__ 0.00
Parking and Toll $ 0.00
Other Expenses - Intranet s 0.00
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES s 103.04
Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal

records of the debtor. X

Notice given debtor on to pick up business or

personal records in hands of Trustee.



Printed: 04/26/04 09:45 AM Page: 1
Expense Worksheet
Period: 02/18/04 - 04/27/04
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Number: 00-62221 Case Name: VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Case Type: Assets Judge: BILL PARKER
Petition Date: 11/16/00 341a Meeting: 06/18/01 09:00
Category: COPIES
Date Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
Copies for Linda Vickers
Notice of Filing of Application for Compensation
Application for Compensation of Attorneys Fees
Copies for Final Report
Total for category COPIES: 247.00 $61.75
Category: POSTAGE
Date Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
Application for Compensation of Attorneys Fees $1.
Notice of Filing of Application for Compensation $37.
Postage for Final Report $1.
Total for category POSTAGE: $41.29
Total for case 00-62221: $103.04
$103.04

[ Grand Total:




SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
1. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 507(a) (1)
Court Cogts and Fees s 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
2. 11 U.S.C Sec. 503(b) (1) (A)
Preservation of Estate
A. Transportation 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B. Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
C. Wages 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
D. Estates share FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
E. Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
F. Upkeep 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
G. Other (itemize) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
Post-Petition taxes and
related penaltieg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503 (b) (2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A. Compensation of Trustee 2,469.88 2,469.88 0.00 2,469.88
B. Expenses of Trustee 103.04 103.04 0.00 103.04
C. Compensation of
Attorney to Trustee 8,689.00 8,049.00 8,049.00 0.00
D. Expenses of Attorney
to Trustee 1,268.69 1,268.69 1,268.69 0.00
E. Compensation of
Appraiser 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
5. Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. U.S. Trustee fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Other (itemize) 2,722.42 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cherokee County - claim disallowed by Order dated 8-11-03

Totals: $17,753.03 $14,390.61 $11,817.69 $ 2,572.92




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previously
No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due
6 1,518.65 1,518.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 90,707.72 90,707.72 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 173,759.85 173,759.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 369,341.31 369,341.31 0.00 0.00 0.00
32 11,660.13 11,660.13 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 48,450.00 48,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
41 90,866.00 90,866.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
45 3,404.02 3,404.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
789.707.68 789.707.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIES AFFECTED:
Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
6 County of Cherokee
9 Austin Bank Texas-Jacksonville
17 Texas National Bank
25 Citizens 1st Bank
32 Lone Oak State Bank
40 Allen Financial Corn.
41 Allen Financial Com.
45 County of Cherokee




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

1) ¥) 3) @)
Amount Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed Paid Due

1 For Credit extended

Sec. 364(e)(1) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.  Claims for failure of "adequate

protection"

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 12,189.18 12,189.18 0.00 12,189.18
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6.  Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)}(7) 53,035.93 53,035.93 0.00 53,035.93
8. Depository

Institutions

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9.  Other: No Basis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals: 65,225.11 65,225.11 0.00 65,225.11
PARTIES AFFECTED:
Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
19 Texas Workforce Commission
20 Cherokee County Appraisal Dist.
23 Smith County
FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: h 778.236.12
SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS: S 1.413.58




Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM Page: 1

Claims Register

Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
East Texas Medical Center Unsecured 10956852 & $2,358.14
501 S Ragsdale 12/07/00 11128618 $2,358.14

Duplicated by Claim Nos. 12 & 39

Jacksonville, TX 75766
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

2 East Texas Oxygen Co Unsecured 22615400 $308.66 $0.00 $308.66
3338 SSW Loop 323 12/08/00 $308.66
Tyler, TX 75701
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

3 Rust Unsecured 920025 $604.98 $0.00 $604.98
PO Box 4827 12/11/00 $604.98

El Paso, TX 79914

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

4 Lee Transportation Svs. Inc. Unsecured FLYING V, INC. $774.00 $0.00 $0.00
107 W. Lufkin Ave., Ste. 400 12/15/00 $0.00
Amended by Claim No. 36
Luikin, TX 75904
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
5 Laurence Cunningham Unsecured  VIC GL0OO $25.00+ $0.00 $0.00
203 Nacogdoches, Ste. 270 12/15/00 $0.00

No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
Jacksonville, TX 75766
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

6 County of Cherokee Secured $1,518.65 $0.00 $0.00
¢/o Michael Reed 12/18/00 $0.00
PO Box 26990 Amended by Claim No. 45

Austin, TX 78755
<4700-00 Real Property Tax Liens (pre-petition)>, 100
7 Discount Wheel & Tire Unsecured $1,921.03+ $0.00 $0.00

302 N Jackson 12/18/00 $0.00
No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03

Jacksonwville, TX 75766
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

8 McGee Homme! & Starr Unsecured 11001 $2,735.69+ $0.00 $0.00
3304 S Broadway Ste 202 12/19/00 $0.00
No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
Tyler, TX 75701
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM

Claims Register

Page: 2

Dallas, TX 75202-3794

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
Claim  Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
9 Austin Bank Texas-Jacksonville Secured $90,707.72 $0.00 $0.00
¢/o Glen Patrick 12/19/00 $0.00
PO Box 1080 Stay lifted 5-4-01; Amended by Claim No. 51
Tyler, TX 75710
<4110-00 Real Estate—-Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMSI)>, 100
10 Discover Bank Unsecured 8011008675102 $5,854.35 $0.00 $5,854.35
Discover Financial Services 12/26/00 27 $5,854.35
PO Box 8003
Hilliard, OH 43026
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
11 Max Fiow Corp. Unsecured 5329031965182 $14,535.73 $0.00 $0.00
MBNA America Bank 12/27/00 049 $0.00
PO Box 2434
Amended by Claim No. 43
Carol Stream, IL 60132
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
12 East Texas Medical Center Unsecured $2,358.14+ $0.00 $0.00
Attn: Russ Devore 01/08/01 $0.00
P O Box 2667 Duplicate of Claim No. 1 & 39 - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
Amarillo, TX 79105-2667
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
13 Citibank/CHOICE Unsecured 4128002682141 $4,091.49 $0.00 $4,091.49
P O Box 6305 01/08/01 242 $4,091.49
The Lakes, NV 88901-6305
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
14 Imperial Premium Fin., Inc. Unsecured 4900543 $8,043.29 $0.00 $0.00
160 Water St 19th Floor 01/08/01 $0.00
Amended by Claim No. 49
New York, NY 10038-4922
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
15 Direct Merchants Bank Unsecured 5458000530297 $1,494.12 $0.00 $0.00
4848 S 129th East Ave 01/08/01 817 $0.00
Amended by Claim No. 42
Tulsa, OK 74134-7001
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
16 Strasburger & Price, LLP Unsecured $2,924.19 $0.00 $0.00
901 Main St. Ste. 4300 01/11/01 $0.00
Attn: Wayne R. Bames Amended by Claim No. 52



Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM

Claims Register

Page: 3

<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

Amended by Claim No. 47
Malvern, PA 19355

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
17 Texas National Bank Secured $173,759.85 $0.00 $0.00
P O Box 710 01/11/01 $0.00
Amended by Claim No. 35
Jacksonville, TX 75766
<4110-00 Real Estate—-Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMSI|)>, 100
18 Kirkland Oil Co., Inc. Unsecured V-LINES $7,851.79+ $0.00 $0.00
P.0. Box 1375 01/16/01 89161 $0.00
No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
Jacksonville, TX 75786
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
19 Texas Workforce Commission Priority $63,035.93 « $0.00 $53,035.93
c/o Bankruptyc & Collections Division  01/18/01 $53,035.93
P.O. Box 12548 Objection resolved by Agreed Order dated 8-29-03
Austin, TX 78711-2548
<5800-00 Claims of Governmental Units--§ 507(a)(8)>, 570
20 Cherokee County Appraisal Dist. Priority $12,125.84 » $0.00 $12,125.84
P O Box 17428 01/22/01 $12,125.84
Allowed as unsecured priority claim by Order dated 8-5-03
Austin, TX 78760-7777
<5200-00 Unsecured Claims Allowed Under § 502(f) to § 507(a)(2)>, 550
21 Farm Plan Unsecured 64127 & 13525 $2,380.94 $0.00 $2,380.94
c/o Deere Credit Services Inc 01/23/01 $2,380.94
6400 NW 86th St
Johnston, IA 50131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
22 Utility Trailer Sales of Tenn. Inc. Unsecured 05967 $16,806.14 » $0.00 $16,806.14
¢/o Joseph P. Rusnak 02/08/01 $16,806.14
315 Deaderick St., 21st FIr., AmSouth Ct Agreed Order dated 8-8-03
Nashville, TN 37238-2100
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
23 Smith County Priority $63.34+ $0.00 $63.34
c/o Michael Deeds 02/02/01 $63.34
PO Box 17428 Allowed as unsecured priority claim by Order dated 6-5-03
Austin, TX 78760
<5200-00 Unsecured Claims Allowed Under § 502(f) to § 507(a)(2)>, 550
24 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured 3722616398310 $7,229.59 $0.00 $0.00
c/o Becket & Lee 02/20/01 05 $0.00
PO Box 3001



Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM

Claims Register
Case: 00-62221  VICKERS, GLEN WOODS

Page: 4

Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01

Ciaim  Ciaimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ ' Flled/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes . llowed to Date Balance
25 Citizens 1st Bank Secured L33 $0.00 $0.00
clo Pat Kelley 02/21/01 $0.00
6101 S. Broadway Ste 500 L o i by Claim No. 53
Tyler, TX 75703
<4110-00 Real Estate—-Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMSI)>, 100
26 Alltel [360] Tyler Unsecured 201.46+ $0.00 $0.00
c/o BRS, Inc. 02/22/01 $0.00
PO Box 8489 ler dated 6-3-03
Columbus, GA 31908
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
27 Mercedes-Benz Credit Corp. Unsecured  500-0420-31341- $81,877.87 $0.00 $0.00
c/o Chris Malonquist 02/22/01 8 $0.00
PO Box 354
Amended by Claim No. 33
Lisle, IL 60532
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
28 American Express Travel Related Svcs. Unsecured 3732216394100 $4,950.04 $0.00 $0.00
c/o Becket & Lee 03/08/01 3 $0.00
PO Box 3001
Amended by Claim No. 46
Malvern, PA 19355
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
29 American Express Travel Related Svcs Unsecured 3782699187410 $794 .46 $0.00 $794.46
c/o Becket & Lee 03/12/01 03 $794.46
PO Box 3001
Malvemn, PA 19355
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
30 Tire Centers, LLC Unsecured  TC563 $2,794.64 $0.00 $2,794.64
ATTN: Anna M. Stich 03/16/01 $2,794.64
300 N. Cleveland-Massillon Rd. Duplicated by Claim No 38
Akron, OH 44333
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
31 Orix Financial Services Inc. Unsecured  C-14-01891 & $169,837.80+ $0.00 $0.00
9300 Shelbyville Rd., Ste 910 03/19/01 C-20-09693 $0.00

No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
Louisville, KY 40222
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM Page:

Claims Register

Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
32 Lone Oak State Bank Secured 414568924 $11,660.13+ $0.00 $0.00
PO Box 458 03/20/01 $0.00
Exempt & reaffirmed - Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03
Lone Oak, TX 75453
<4110-00 Real Estate—-Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMSI)>, 100
33 Mercedes Benz Credit Corp. Unsecured $83,533.33» $0.00 $0.00
NCO Financial Systems 04/09/01 $0.00
5335 Wisconsin Ave, NW, #360 Stay lifted 2-2-01 - Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03
Washington, DC 20015
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
M4 Tyler Moming Telegraph Unsecured $44.13 $0.00 $44.13
P.0. Box 2030 05/30/01 $44.13
Tyler, TX 75710-2030
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610 N
35 Texas National Bank Unsecured 6028540 $127,098.05+ ¢ o 3.05
P OBox 710 06/01/01 $72,098.05
Amends Claim No. 17; Portion of claim allowed as unsecured by Order
Jacksonville, TX 75766 dated 8-5-03
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
36 Lee Transportation Svs. Inc. Unsecured  FLYINGV, INC. $774.00 $0.00 $774.00
107 W. Lufkin Ave., Ste. 400 05/31/01 $774.00
Amends Claim No. 4
Luikin, TX 75904
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
37 Comdata Network, Inc. Unsecured  VLOO5 $7,083.81 $0.00 $7,083.81
Claims Dept. 05/21/01 $7,083.81
5301 Maryland Way
Brentwood, TN 37027
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
38 Tire Centers, LLC Unsecured  TC563 $2,794.69 + $0.00
Attn: Deborah Coghill 05/21/01 $0.00
300 N. Cleveland-Massillon Rd. Duplicate of Claim No. 20 - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
Akron, OH 44333
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
39 East Texas Medical Center Unsecured $2,358.14 + $0.00 $0.00
501 S Regsdale 06/11/01 $0.00

Duplicate of Claim Nos. 1 & 12 - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03

Jacksonville, TX 75766
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM Page: 6

Claims Register

Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Claims Bar Date:  08/21/01

Ciaim Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Ciaim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Daiance
40 Allen Financial Corn. Secured 3186CC $48,450.00+ $0.00
PO Box 410737 06/12/01 $0.00

Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03
Kansas City, MO 64141
<4110-00 Real Estate--Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMSI)>, 100

41 Allen Financial Com, Secured 3185CC $90,866.00+ $0.00 $0.00
PO Box 410737 06/12/01 $0.00
Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03
Kansas City, MO 64141
<4110-00 Real Estate—Consensual Liens (mortgages, deeds of trust, PMSI)>, 100

42 Max Recovery, Inc. Unsecured 5458000530297 $1,494.12 $0.00 $1.494.12
Successor to Direct Merchants Creditd 06/04/01 817 $1,404.12
P.0.Box 10228

Amends Claim No. 15
Newark, NJ 07193-0228
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

43 Max Flow Corp. on behalf of Unsecured 5320031965182 $14,536.00 $0.00 $14,536.00
MBNA America Bank, N.A., and its 06/04/01 049 $14,536.00
Assigns
P. O. Box 2434 Amends Claim No. 11

Carol Stream, IL 60132-2434
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

44 County of Cherokee Admin Ch. 7 $2,722.42+ $0.00 $0.00
c¢/o Michael Reed 06/15/01 $0.00
PO Box 26990 Disallowed by Order dated 8-11-2003

Austin, TX 78755
<2820-00 Other State or Local Taxes (post-petition, incl. post-petition real est. taxes)>, 200

45 County of Cherokee Secured $3,404.02« $0.00 $0.00
c/o Michael Reed 06/15/01 $0.00
PO Box 26990 Amendment of Claim No. 6; Disallowed by Order dated 8-11-03

Austin, TX 78755
<4700-00 Real Property Tax Liens (pre-petition)>, 100

46 American Express Travel Related Svcs Unsecured 3732216394100 $4,950.04 $0.00 $4,950.04
c/o Becket & Lee 07/12/01 3 $4,950.04
PO Box 3001

Amends Claim No 28
Malvern, PA 19355
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

47 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured 3722616398310 $7,404.09 $0.00 $7,404.09
c/o Becket & Lee 08/01/01 05 $7,404.09
PO Box 3001

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM Page: 7

Claims Register

Longview, TX 75606-3368
<3711-00 Appraiser for Trustee Fees>, 200

Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
Ciaim Ciaimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
Amends Claim No. 24
Maivern, PA 19355-0701
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
48 Tire Distribution Systems, Inc. Unsecured 511549 $3,572.59 $0.00 $3,572.59
Eastern Division 08/20/01 $3,572.59
P.0. Box 17287
Nashville TN, 37 0287
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
49 Imperial Premium Fin., inc. Unsecured 490053 $1,413.58 $0.00 $1,413.58
160 Water St 19th Floor 09/04/01 $1,413.58
Amends Claim No. 14
New York, NY 10038-4922
<7200-00 Tardy General Unsecured § 726(a)(3)>, 620
50 State of New York, Dept. of Health Unsecured $0.00+ $0.00 $0.00
Office of the NYS Attorne 11/19/01 $0.00
Attn: Nancy Hershey Lord, AAG Undetermined - No proof - Disaliowed by Order dated 6-12-03
Civil Recoveries Bureau, The Capitol
Albany, NY 12224-0341
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
51 Austin Bank Texas-Jacksonville Unsecured $56,362.82 $0.00 $56,362.82
c/o Glen Patrick 06/09/03 $56,362.82
PO Box 1080 Amendment of Claim No. 9
Tyler, TX 75710
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
52 Strasburger & Price, LLP Unsecured $2,924.19 $0.00 $2,924 .19
901 Main St. Ste. 4300 06/18/03 $2,924.19
Attn: Wayne R. Bames Amendment of Claim No. 16
Dallas, TX 75202-3794
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
53 Citizens 1st Bank Unsecured $118,139.00 $0.00 $118,139.00
clo Pat Kelley 07/10/03 $118,139.00
6101 S. Broadway Ste 500 Amendment of Claim No. 25
Tyler, TX 75703
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
100 Don J. Manning Admin Ch. 7 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00
Real Estate/VALUATION SERVICES  02/12/02 $2,500.00
P.O. Box 3368 Order dated March 11, 2002

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed



Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM

Claims Register

Page: 8

Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Claims Bar Date: 08/21/01
Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
101 JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Admin Ch. 7 $8,689.00
P.O. BOX 3929 03/04/04 $8,049.00
Order dated 4-5-04
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
<3110-00 Attorney for Trustee Fees (Trustee Firm)>, 200
102 JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Admin Ch. 7 $1,268.69 $1,268.69 $0.00
P.O. BOX 3929 03/04/04 $1,268.69
Order dated 4-5-04
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
<3120-00 Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Trustee Firm)>, 200
103 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 $2,469.88 $0.00 $2,469.88
446 FOREST SQUARE 04/27/04 $2,469.88
P.O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, 75605
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>, 200
104 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch, 7 $103.04 $0.00 $103.04
446 FOREST SQUARE 04/27/04 $103.04
P.O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, 75605
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>, 200
Case Total: $11,817.69 $394,588.25



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

TYLER DIVISION
IN RE: ) CASE NO. 00-62221
VICKERS, GLEN WOODS )
VICKERS, MARY ELIZABETH )
)
) CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee
this Report of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims,
all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other matters which
must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make
such distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United
States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $ 5,231.07
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $ 2,572.92
TO BE PAID
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 2,658.15
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE 0.00
PAID
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $ 5,231.07
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS -0-

(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date: April 27, 2004 A1 /@ /D
JASON @EARCY, TRUSTEE




Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS

Page: 1

Case Balance: $5,231.07 Total Proposed Payment:  $5,231.07 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount B}
Claim # Claimant Namo Type Filed -ﬂ.!lgvi:d to Date Balance Payment Funds

) County of Cherokee Secured 1,518.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 45

9 Austin Bank Secured 90,707.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
Texas-Jacksonville
Claim Memo:  Stay lifted 5-4-01; Amended by Claim No. 51

17 Texas National Bank Secured 173,759.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 35

25 Citizens 1st Bank Secured 369,341.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
Claim Memo:  Stay lifted 4-30-01; Amended by Claim No. 53

32 Lone Oak State Bank Secured 11,660.13* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
Claim Memo: Exempt & reaffirmed - Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03

40 Allen Financial Comn. Secured 48,450.00* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
Claim Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03

41 Allen Financial Com. Secured 90,866.00* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
Claim Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03

45 County of Cherokee Secured 3,404.02* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
Claim Memo: Amendment of Claim No. 6; Disallowed by Order dated 8-11-03

44 County of Cherokee Admin Ch. 7 2,722.42* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
<2820-00 Other State or Local Taxes (post-petition, indl. post-petition real est. taxes)>
Claim Memo: Disallowed by Order dated 8-11-2003

100 Don J. Manning AdminCh. 7 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
<3711-00 Appraiser for Trustee Fees>
Claim Memo: Order dated March 11, 2002

101 JASON R. SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh. 7 8,689.00 8,049.00 8,049.00 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
<3110-00 Attomney for Trustee Fees (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 4-5-04

102 JASON R. SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh. 7 1,268.69 1,268.69 1,268.69 0.00 0.00 5,231.07
<3120-00 Attormey for Trustee Expenses (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 4-5-04

103 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 2,469.88 2,469.88 0.00 2,469.88 2,469.88 2,761.19
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>

104  JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 103.04 103.04 0.00 103.04 103.04 2,658.15
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>

20 Cherokee County Appraisal Priority 12,125.84* 12,125.84 0.00 12,125.84 2,644.34 13.81
Dist.
Claim Memo: Allowed as unsecured priority claim by Order dated 8-5-03

23 Smith County Priority 63.34* 63.34 0.00 63.34 13.81 0.00
Claim Memo: Allowed as unsecured priority claim by Order dated 6-5-03

19 Texas Workforce Priority 53,035.93* 53,035.93 0.00 53,035.93 0.00 0.00

Commission

Claim Memo:  Objection resolved by Agreed Order dated 8-20-03

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS

Case Balance: $5,231.07 Total Proposed Payment:  $5,231.07 Remaining Balance:
Amount
Claim # Claimant Name Type Filed Allowad to Date Balance
1 East Texas Medical Center Unsecured 2,358.14 2,358.14 0.00 2,358.14
Claim Memo: Duplicated by Claim Nos. 12 & 39
2 East Texas Oxygen Co Unsecured 308.66 308.66 0.00 308.66
Claim Memo:
3 Rust Unsecured 604.98 604.98 0.00 604.98
Claim Memo:
4 Lee Transportation Svs. Inc. Unsecured 774.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 36
5 Laurence Cunningham Unsecured 25.00* 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
7 Discount Wheel & Tire Unsecured 1,921.03* 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
8 McGee Homme! & Starr Unsecured 2,735.69* 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
10 Discover Bank Unsecured 5,854.35 5,854.35 0.00 5,854.35
Claim Memo:
1" Max Flow Corp. Unsecured 14,535.73 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 43
12 East Texas Medical Center Unsecured 2,358.14" 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Duplicate of Claim No. 1 & 39 - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03
13 Citibank/CHOICE Unsecured 4,091.49 4,091.49 0.00 4,091.49
Claim Memo:
14 Imperial Premium Fin., Inc. Unsecured 8,043.29 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 49
15 Direct Merchants Bank Unsecured 1,494.12 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 42
16 Strasburger & Price, LLP Unsecured 2,924.19 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 52
18 Kirkland Oil Co., Inc. Unsecured 7.851.79* 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: No proof - Disaliowed by Order dated 6-3-03
21 Farm Plan Unsecured 2,380.94 2,380.94 0.00 2,380.94
Claim Memo:
22 Utility Trailer Sales of Tenn. Unsecured 16,806.14 * 16,806.14 0.00 16,806.14
Inc.
Claim Memo: Agreed Order dated 8-8-03
24 American Express Centurion Unsecured 7,229.59 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bank
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 47
26 Alitel [360] Tyler Unsecured 1,201.48" 0.00 0.00 0.00

Claim Memo: No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed

Page: 2

0.00
Remaining
Payment Funds

B 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00



Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS

Page: 3

Case Balance: $5,231.07 Total Proposed Payment: $5,231.07 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Remaining
Claim # Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance F-‘ny_m ent Funds

bi4 Mercedes-Benz Credit Corp. Unsecured 81,877.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 33

28 American Express Travel Unsecured 4,950.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Related Svcs.
Claim Memo: Amended by Claim No. 46

29 American Express Travel Unsecured 794.46 794.46 0.00 794.46 0.00 0.00
Related Svcs
Claim Memo:

30 Tire Centers, LLC Unsecured 2,794.64 2,794.64 0.00 2,794.64 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Duplicated by Claim No 38
Orix Financial Services Inc. Unsecured 169,837.80* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo:  No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03

33 Mercedes Benz Credit Corp. Unsecured 83,533.33* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Stay lifted 2-2-01 - Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03

34 Tyler Moming Telegraph Unsecured 44.13 44.13 0.00 4413 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo:

35 Texas National Bank Unsecured 127,098.05* 72,098.05 0.00 72,098.05 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amends Claim No. 17; Portion of claim allowed as unsecured by Order dated 8-5-03

36 Lee Transportation Svs. Inc. Unsecured 774.00 774.00 0.00 774.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amends Claim No. 4

37 Comdata Network, Inc. Unsecured 7,083.81 7,083.81 0.00 7,083.81 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo:

38 Tire Centers, LLC Unsecured 2,794.69* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Duplicate of Claim No. 20 - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03

39 East Texas Medical Center Unsecured 2,358.14* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Duplicate of Claim Nos. 1 & 12 - Disallowed by Order dated 6-3-03

42 Max Recovery, Inc. Unsecured 1,494.12 1,494.12 0.00 1,494.12 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amends Claim No. 15

43 Max Flow Corp. on behalf of Unsecured 14,536.00 14,536.00 0.00 14,536.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amends Claim No. 11

46 American Express Travel Unsecured 4,950.04 4,950.04 0.00 4,950.04 0.00 0.00
Related Svcs
Claim Memo: Amends Claim No 28

47 American Express Centurion Unsecured 7,404.09 7,404.09 0.00 7,404.09 0.00 0.00
Bank
Claim Memo: Amends Claim No. 24

48 Tire Distribution Systems,  Unsecured 3,572.59 3,572.59 0.00 3,572.59 0.00 0.00
Inc.
Claim Memo:

50 State of New York, Dept. of Unsecured 0.00* 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Health Office of the NYS
Attome
Claim Memo:  Undetermined - No proof - Disallowed by Order dated 6-12-03

(*) Denotes abjection to Amount Filed




Printed: 04/26/04 09:47 AM

Page: 4
Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 00-62221 VICKERS, GLEN WOODS
Case Balance: $5,231.07 Total Proposed Payment:  $5,231.07 Remaining Balance: 0.00
Amount Remaining
Claim # Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance F'aymenlt_ Fundf-__
51 Austin Bank Unsecured 56,362.82 56,362.82 0.00 56,362.82 0.00 0.00
Texas-Jacksonville
Claim Memo: Amendment of Claim No. 9
52 Strasburger & Price, LLP Unsecured 2,924.19 2,924.19 0.00 2,924.19 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amendment of Claim No. 16
53 Citizens 1st Bank Unsecured 118,139.00 118,139.00 0.00 118,139.00 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amendment of Claim No. 25
49 Imperial Premium Fin., Inc. Unsecured 1,413.58 1,413.58 0.00 1,413.58 0.00 0.00
Claim Memo: Amends Claim No. 14
Total for Case 00-62221 : $1,650,921.94 $406,405.94 $11,817.69 $394,588.25 $5,231.07
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $17,753.03 $14,390.61 $11,817.69 $2,572.92 100.000000%
Total Priority Claims : $65,225.11 $65,225.11 $0.00 $2,658.15 4.075348%
Total Secured Claims : $789,707.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $778,236.12 $326,790.22 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%



